• Is performed on the basis that the categories of risks faced and methods used for deriving sensitivity information

did not change from previous periods.

The analysis demonstrates the impact of a 100 basis point change in Australian interest rates, with all other variables held
constant. It is assumed that there are concurrent movements in interest rates and parallel shifts in the yield curves. The
impact on profit after tax reflects underlying hedging and portfolio offsets as well as the Bank's ability to re-price certain
financial instruments. The impact on equity includes both the impact on profit after tax as well as the impact of amounts
that would be taken directly to equity in respect of the portion of changes in the fair value of derivatives that qualify as cash
flow hedges for hedge accounting. A sensitivity level of 100 basis points is determined by considering the range of interest
rates applicable to interest bearing financial assets and financial liabilities in the Bank.

Impact on Impact on

Change in profit Impact on profit Impact on

variables after tax equity after tax equity

Increase Increase Increase Increase

(decrease) (decrease) (decrease) (decrease)

$m $m $m $m

Consolidated +100 basis points -   (11) -   (13)

-100 basis points -   9 -   10

Company +100 basis points -   (11) -   (13)

-100 basis points -   9 -   10

2019 2018

e) Liquidity and refinancing risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank is not able to meet its obligations as they fall due because of an inability to liquidate
assets or obtain adequate funding when required. Funding risk is the risk the Bank is not able to refinance or issue new
sources of debt or deposits to meet its funding requirements on appropriate terms and pricing. The Bank maintains a
liquidity buffer, above regulatory requirements, to meet its obligations in a severe liquidity stress.

AMP Bank operates under APRA’s Basel III liquidity standard, APS 210, which requires the Bank to maintain a Liquidity